FILED

12/19/2023

wen Greenwoo

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

ase Number: DA 23-056

Supreme Court No. DA-23-0566

STATE OF MONTANA,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

JORY JERAE SONGER,

Defendant and Appellant.

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF APPELLANT COUNSEL

Notice is hereby given to this Court and to all parties that Nick K. Brooke, STEPHENS BROOKE, P.C., hereby enters his appearance as counsel of record for Appellant Jory Jerae Songer. The above-named attorney should appear in substitution of the State Office of Appellate Defender.

It is respectfully requested all further communication and correspondence be directed to Stephens Brooke, P.C.

Respectfully submitted this 19th day of December 2023.

/s/ Nick K. Brooke STEPHENS BROOKE, P.C. Attorney for Dulaney

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Nicholas Kirby Brooke, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Notice - Attorney Substitution/Withdrawal to the following on 12-19-2023:

Chad M. Wright (Attorney)
P.O. Box 200147
Helena MT 59620-0147
Representing: Jory Jerae Songer

Service Method: eService

Austin Miles Knudsen (Govt Attorney) 215 N. Sanders Helena MT 59620 Representing: State of Montana

Service Method: eService

Kevin Downs (Govt Attorney) 228 E. Broadway Helena, MT MT 59601 Representing: State of Montana

Service Method: eService

Electronically signed by Ellen McCullough on behalf of Nicholas Kirby Brooke
Dated: 12-19-2023